a2y United States Design Patent o) Patent No.:
Ortiz

USO00D701772S

US D701,772 S
45) Date of Patent:

x%x Apr.1,2014

(54) BOTTLE Primary Examiner — Sandra Morris
(76) 1 ¢ Sal Naldo Ortiz, Chino, CA (US) (74) Attorney, Agent, or Firm — QuickPatents; Kevin Prince

nventor: Sal Naldo Ortiz, Chino,

B .
(**) Term: 14 Years (57) CTATM
(21) Appl. No.: 29/431,147 I claam the ornamental design for a bottle, as shown and
’ described.

(22) Filed: Sep. 4, 2012
gg %J(;C éll(l) Clo e 09-01 DESCRIPTION
(58) glseﬁj OfClaSSIﬁcatlonSearch """" D97627; DI/545 FIG. 1 1s a perspective view of a bottle, showing a first

USPC D3/270-271.1. 271 3 D9/600—601 partially transparent embodiment of my new design;

 DO/614-628 500-504. 516. 519, 544546, IG. 2 is a front elevational view of FIG. 1;
N9/548. 549 D7/514-518. 6192, 623, IG. 3 15 a rear elevational view of FIG. 1;
D7/628: 2506 /437 597 220/§90. 21% /406 I1G. 4 15 a left-side elevational view of FIG. 1;
See application file tor complete search history. 1G. S 1safl ight-side _‘31‘3‘*'3'[101“131 view of FIG. 1;
IG. 6 15 a top plan view of FIG. 1;

(56) References Cited IG. 7 1s a bottom plan view of FIG. 1;

16,983
1>65,963
74,183

D112,688
D165,110
D272,519
D293,959
420,903
D459,213
D519,035
D578,408
589,360

660,176

Lo nwnninnonnnnnn

11/1873
11/1924
1/1928
12/1938
1171951
2/1984
1/1988

¥ 2/2000
6/2002
4/2006

* 10/2008
3/2009
5/2012

* cited by examiner

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

Philbrook
Desseignes
McEldowney
Adams
Rachins
Fenimore
Allen
Liberty
Buboltz
Kelleghan
Lepoitevin
Alexander
Moretti

D9/625

tttttttttttttttttttttttttt

D9/548

ttttttttttttttttttttt

IG. 8 1s a perspective view of a second, substantially trans-
arent embodiment thereof;

IG. 9 15 a front elevational view of FIG. 8;

IG. 10 1s a rear elevational view of FIG. 8;

IG. 11 15 a left-side elevational view of FIG. 8;

IG. 12 1s a right-side elevational view of FIG. 8;

1G. 13 1s a top plan view of FIG. 8; and,

1G. 14 1s a bottom plan view of FIG. 8.

The broken lines showing a printed design applied to the
bottle 1n FIGS. 1 and 8 depict environmental matter and form
no part of the claimed design. The broken lines 1n FIGS. 7 and
14 are included for the purpose of 1llustrating a portion of the
bottom that forms no part of the claimed design.

goRevlisslississiissise Bsuissiiaslaslissiissiisy

1 Claim, 4 Drawing Sheets




US D701,772 S

~
-
Ll

Sheet 1 of 4

Apr. 1,2014

U.S. Patent

FIG. 4



US D701,772 S

Sheet 2 of 4

Apr. 1,2014

U.S. Patent

UAWAW/

—ra—

FIG. 7

FIG. 6



U.S. Patent Apr. 1,2014 Sheet 3 of 4 US D701,772 S




U.S. Patent Apr. 1,2014 Sheet 4 of 4 US D701,772 S

= O o
,_—f—'-"ﬂ/f} {::} oy
W T




	Claims
	Front Page
	Specification
	Drawings

