

(12) United States Design Patent (10) Patent No.: US D701,772 S Ortiz (45) Date of Patent: ** Apr. 1, 2014

(54) **BOTTLE**

(76) Inventor: Sal Naldo Ortiz, Chino, CA (US)

(**) Term: 14 Years

(21) Appl. No.: 29/431,147

- (22) Filed: Sep. 4, 2012
- (51) LOC (10) Cl. 09-01

Primary Examiner — Sandra Morris
(74) Attorney, Agent, or Firm — QuickPatents; Kevin Prince

(57) **CLAIM** I claim the ornamental design for a bottle, as shown and described.

DESCRIPTION

(52) **U.S. Cl.** USPC **D9/627**; D9/545

(56)

References Cited

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

D6,983 S		11/1873	Philbrook
D65,963 S		11/1924	Desseignes
D74,183 S		1/1928	McEldowney
D112,688 S		12/1938	Adams
D165,110 S		11/1951	Rachins
D272,519 S		2/1984	Fenimore
D293,959 S		1/1988	Allen
D420,903 S	*	2/2000	Liberty D9/625
D459,213 S		6/2002	Buboltz
D519,035 S		4/2006	Kelleghan
D578,408 S	*	10/2008	Lepoitevin D9/548
D589,360 S		3/2009	Alexander

FIG. 1 is a perspective view of a bottle, showing a first partially transparent embodiment of my new design; FIG. 2 is a front elevational view of FIG. 1; FIG. 3 is a rear elevational view of FIG. 1; FIG. 4 is a left-side elevational view of FIG. 1; FIG. 5 is a right-side elevational view of FIG. 1; FIG. 6 is a top plan view of FIG. 1; FIG. 7 is a bottom plan view of FIG. 1; FIG. 8 is a perspective view of a second, substantially transparent embodiment thereof; FIG. 9 is a front elevational view of FIG. 8; FIG. 10 is a rear elevational view of FIG. 8; FIG. 11 is a left-side elevational view of FIG. 8; FIG. 12 is a right-side elevational view of FIG. 8; FIG. 13 is a top plan view of FIG. 8; and, FIG. 14 is a bottom plan view of FIG. 8. The broken lines showing a printed design applied to the bottle in FIGS. 1 and 8 depict environmental matter and form no part of the claimed design. The broken lines in FIGS. 7 and 14 are included for the purpose of illustrating a portion of the bottom that forms no part of the claimed design.

D660,176 S 5/2012 Moretti

* cited by examiner

1 Claim, 4 Drawing Sheets



U.S. Patent Apr. 1, 2014 Sheet 1 of 4 US D701,772 S





FIG. 1

FIG. 2





U.S. Patent Apr. 1, 2014 Sheet 2 of 4 US D701,772 S







FIG.6

U.S. Patent Apr. 1, 2014 Sheet 3 of 4 US D701,772 S







FIG. 8











U.S. Patent Apr. 1, 2014 Sheet 4 of 4 US D701,772 S



FIG. 12





FIG. 13